## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SMC(C) No(s). 3/2023

IN RE: CONTEMPT AGAINST UPENDRA NATH DALAI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

Respondent(s)

(Mr. P. N. Mishra, Ld. Senior Counsel appointed as Amicus Curiae and Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR will assist to the Ld. Amicus Curiae)

IA No. 183679/2023 - QUASHING THE NOTIFICATION)

WITH Diary No(s). 48021/2023 (XVII)
(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 239379/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION ON IA 239382/2023

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6923/2024

Date: 19-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person
By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. P.N Misra, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit dated 12.11.2024 filed by the petitioner-in-person is taken on record.

List on 26.11.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)