COURT NO.16 ITEM NO.54 **SECTION XVII**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION(CIVIL) No(s). 3/2023

IN RE: CONTEMPT AGAINST UPENDRA NATH DALAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(MR. P.N. MISHRA, LD. SENIOR COUNSEL APPOINTED AMICUS CURIAE AND MR. HITENDRA NATH RATH, AOR WILL ASSIST THE LD. AMICUS CURIAE]

(IA No. 183679/2023 - QUASHING THE NOTIFICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48021/2023 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION ON IA 239382/2023, IA No. 239382/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING REVIEW PETITION, IA No. 239379/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 17-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person

By Courts Motion, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Let the convenience compilation be filed by the learned Amicus 1. Curiae within two weeks from today.
- 2. List on 13.05.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**